] V. s

.........

A
bt I8

i

>

kS

§
g
S

B

oL @ =7

S 28 ;

PETITION FOR ZONING \ﬂBIANCE i

" 0 THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE CCUNTY: %ﬂl/bbq I

The undersigned, 1 ownar(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is
described in the descripe;ngﬂ and plat attached bereio and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a

' ' | i ¢ width of 40 feet in lieu
Variance from Section __1_13'9.%:;.'.@.‘.%.f.ﬁ-?ﬁfﬂ’.l.&.a._.12_.,_'2 ____________________________ %

of the fequired 55 feet, and side yard setbacks of 7 feet in
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of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baitimore County; for the
following reasons: (indicate hardship or practical Gifficulty} 3 e.“

The rezson we need a moning variance for the lots we have aﬁplied for is hecaure, éﬂﬁ ‘fl
tho total front footvage of cur tuilding lot is 40 feet, In order to ootain & COM WY
hiilding permit we rust acguire a variance for the propverty. The =zoning i?b &~
resuirenent is currently 55 feet, to obtain a building permit, *¥2 would very LJ\ <
maci: like to build 2 small heouse on this property for sur occupancy, after we ~3 \
sell our current larger house in the same asrea, we would like to remain in :h
the same neighborhood we have lived in for ovgr 22 years. This is the oply e
miilding lot we currently own. b\).ea} a\se .Qfgiuﬂ-' a(#m&-a/mc_x 3 £ Sj(ﬂ{‘f _
8 ok Vo oo AL '}&P-LLQ Vs
; ; i ; ol & pE ; Regulations. \
;- Property is to be posted and advertised as prescr b}y%om.r_g gl}l 46 bw‘c\ X
I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, etc., upon filing of this
petition, and further agree to and are to be bound by the zoning regulations and restmctmns_ of
Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law For Baitimore County,
: 1/We do solemnly declare and affirm,
ander the penaities of perjury, that I/we
are .he legal owner(s) of the property
which is the subject of this Petition.
Contract Purchaser: ' Legal Owner{s):
e oo |
(Type or Print Name)
' :
T signatere
“aadress
“City and State
Attorney for Petitioner: (PUR Y4 <N
3005 Yew York ivenue  301-780-4720
G ‘I‘W- 2 ar Print R’;m-e—) ------- Address Fhone No.
Beltimore, M3, 2127
“sgnawre T City and State
____________________________________ Name, address and phone number of legal owner, con- : o
T Address tract purchaser or representative to be contacted : -~
B e e mmimm———————— e mm—————————— e S Urss.Taavas I Young oo §
52 t City and Stawe i Name :
“y .
= =} ZO0R Tewr Yoyl Sy RO _T7RO_4 70N
T ' 1 NO.: P ——— _;__'_5..‘..:.;-.:_':}_7.'.-..-Y-_l}_.__--..:*.....a..'_....az_x__
- ] Attorney's Telephone Address Phone No.
5 29th
o ORDERED 8y The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this ____ <771 ... day
f‘:}- Of oo January = _____ , 10..87_, that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as

required by the Zoning Law ¢f Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation through-
B‘% Balﬁrggre Zou- gy, Etha‘m property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning
" Commissioner of baltimore Counfy in Room 106, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore

County, on the 27th day of Macch __ ... , 19__87_, at _9:43 o'clock

.A‘—----M. | ('". _—.

4/ 2HR. + k.
PSTIMATED LENGTH OF HEARING =¥/ Q

AVAILABLE FOR HEARIRG
' - % MONTHS
MON. /TUES, /HED. = KEXT THO -

by OTHER p
| LATE L7 ,Léé S
REVIEWED BY:_ f—’,ZL,_M______M__ 74-#71 | B

%% i

rlétﬂrEiecfibn District | : ,15“
Case No. 87-365-A -

LCCATION: West Side of Baltimore Street, 110 feet South of the Centerline
»f Pennsylvania Avenue (4018 Baltimore Street)

DATE AND TIME: Tuesday, March 17, 1987, at 9:45 a.m.
. Fe .

PUBLIC HEARING:_ Room 106, County Office Building, 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
: Towsen, Maryland ’
The Zoaing Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of

. . the Zoni k
Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing: oring dct and

Petition for Zenirg Variance to permit a lot width of 40 feet in lieu
. of the required 55 feet and side yard sethacks of 7 feet in lieu cof the
required 1G feet

- Being tche property of Y

plan filed with the Zoning Office. e > % shown on plat

_ I? ﬁ@e event‘Fh?t thi§ Petition{s) is granted, a building permit may be irssued
:1t in Fhe thiriy (30) day appeal period. The Zoning Commissioner will, however

2nteriain any request for a stay of the issuance of said y2rmit during this peri;d

. for good cause shown. Such re i i writi
. quest must be received i writing b 2
Mgearing set above or made ar the hearing., - BBy the date of the

BY ORDER OF

ARNOLD JABLON
ZONING COMMISSIONER
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
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Lﬁ\GRANTED, from and after the date of this Order.

IN RE: PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE * BEFORE THE

W/S of Baltimore St., 110' S of

the c¢/1 of Pennsylvania Ave. * DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSICNER
(4018 Baltimore Street)

13th Election District ¥ OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

Thomas F. Young, et ux * Case No. 87-369-A
Petitioners ¥

Th= Petitioners herein request a zoning variance to permit a lot width
of 40 feet i lieu of the required 55 feet, and side yard setbacks c¢f 7 feet in
lieu of the required 10 feet as described on the plan submitted.

Testimony by one of the Petitloners indicated that they propose to build

a 26-foot wide split foyer dwelling at the above-referenced location. The pro- 4

posed home 1s both a size large enough for the family's needs as well as consis=
tent with the size cf existing homes in the area. Likewlse, 7-«foot side yard
setbacks are found on a number of other lots in the cocmmunity. The Petitioners
have lived in the area for over twenty years and desire to sell their older,
larger home, located several blocks away, te build a smaller home on the instant
site. There were no Protestants.

After due conslderation of the testimony and evidence presented, and it

appearing that strict compliance with the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations 4

(BCZR) would result in practical difficulty and unreasonable hardship upon the i
Petitioners, 1in the opinion of the Deputy Zoning Commissioner, the variance re-
quested would not adversely affect the health, safety, and general welfare of
the community and should therefore be pgranted.

Therefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore

g e

County this 2%~ day of March, 1987, that a variance to permit a lot width of

40 feet, and side yard setbacks of T feet, in accordance with the plan submit-

ted, be approved, and as such, the Petition for Zoning Variance 1is hereby

Q) Q
!%2 H ///'IZ % yé’f’““’a

Deputly Zonihg Commissicner
of Baltimore Cdurity

!
i
RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE : BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER
W/S of Baltimore St., 110" S of
C/L of Pennsylvania Ave. (4018 : QF BALTIMORZ COUNTY

Ealtimore St.), 13th District

THOMAS F. YOUNG, et ux, Case No. B87-369-A
Petition~rs H

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Please enter the appearance of the People’s Counsel in the above-
captioned macter. Notices should be sent of any hearing dates or other
proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary or

final Order.

-

" /)’!1/1 {’C (-:” ()L"‘(C. ?f\u - {Ci gl

Phyllis‘éole Friedaan
People's Counsel for Baltimore County

;) !(' — |
f'»(’.‘{(/{/ P L c\/_)é /"WV_,_E:;W

Peter Max Zimmerman
Deputy People's Counsel
woom 223, Court House
Towson, Maryland 21204
494-2188

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this !3th day of February, 1987, a copy
of the foregoing Entry of Appearance was mailed to Mr. and Mrs. Thomas F.

Young, 3005 New York Ave., Baltimore, MD 21727, Petitioners.

Z

[l Hax

Peter Max Zimmerman
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- BALTIMORE COUNTY
OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

494-3353
ARNOLD JABLON JEAN M. H. JUNG
ZONING COMMISSIONER PEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER

March 25, 1987

Mr. & Mrs. Thomas F. Young
3005 New York Avenue
Baltimore, Maryland 21227

RE: Petition for Zoning Variance
W/5 of Baltimore St., 110" S of
the ¢/1 of Pennsylvania Avenue
{4G18 Baltimore Street)
13th Election District
Case No. 87-3.G-A

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Young:
Enclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered on the above-refer-
erced case, Your Petition for Zoning Variance has been Granted in accordance

with the attached Order.

If you have any questions concerning this matter, please do not hesitate
to contact this office.

Vegz)truly yours,

O 2.4

-
JEAN M, H. JUNG
Deputy Zoning Commissioner

AT

JMHJ:bjis
Enclosures

cc:  People's Counsel
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S\ BALTIMORE COUNTY
OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING
15/ TOWSON MARYLAND 21204

s b B 494-3353

T o

[ T
: MMISSIONER JEAN M. H. JUNG ‘
CEPLTY zow?hé’comwss:o.wm

March 10, 1687
C‘.

Mr. Thomas F. Young
Mrs. Rosemary Young
3005 New York Avenue

e -

RE: PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE
W/S of Baltimore St., 110' S of the ¢/1 of
Pennsylvania Ave, (4018 Baltimore St.)
13th Election District - 1st Councilmanic District
Czse No. 87-369-A

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Young:

This is to advise you that $68.27

and posting of the above property.
Order is issued.- ‘

e is due for advertising
[his fee must be paid before an

THIS FEE MUST BE PAID AND THE ZONING S
h N IGN AND POST RETURNE
THE DAY OF THE HEARING OR THE ORDER SHALL NOT BE ISSUED. FIVRAED OY

Do not remove sign from property from the

; - . time jt i
this office until the day of the hearing itself it 1s placed by

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND M. 33071 e County, Maryland, and remit
OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION ling, Towson, Maryland

MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT

: T SR R
DATE 17707 ACCOUNT ROl SN R
aiiny & PCST
- oy : ‘f ’T\. £
R{‘J"r{ﬂiii{‘él‘..b AMOUNT $ 37y ? - -
Mrg. Poseoary Youns, 2003 Mew lTork Ave,,
1Y BRI
RECEIVED alta,, Md. 2127
FROM:
" e s gt ers Aoy
PN TISING O TOSTING Q0TS RN TALT ST7-Dui=d
L
FOR:
b Brulemenrsny s 70 J1F5Y
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Zoning Description

Beginning for the same and being known and designated as Lobs Nos.
34, and 35 Section Q on the revised Plat of Rosemont, which Plat

is recorded among the Plat records of Baltmore county in Liber W.P.C.
Ne. 7, foio 100.

Being the same property which by two of the lots which were granted
and conveyed to the within grantors as follows: (1} from Pikelor

Corporation dated February 14, 1976,and recorded among the Land

Records of Baltimore County in Liber E.H.K.Jr. No. 5621 folio 693
and (2) from Baltimore County, Maryland dated January 27, 1977,

and recorded among the Land Records of Baltimure County in Liber

E.H.K.Jr. No. 5721, folio 7%6.

Beginning on the west side of Baltimore Street 60 feet wide, at the
distance of 110 feet south of the zenterline of Pennsylvania Avenue.
Being lots 34 and 35 Block Q, in the subdivision of Rosemont,

Book No. 7 Folio 100. Also known as 4018 Baltimore Street in the
13th election district.

(JFTVCQE ckﬁ;a
2y

Mr. Thomas F. Young : January 30, 1987
Mrs., Rosemary Young

3035 New York Avenue

Baltimore, Maryland 21227

NOTICE OF HEARING

RE: PETITION FOR ZONING VARTANCE
W/S of Baltimore St., 110" S of the ¢/l of
Pennsylvania Ave. (40183 baltimore St.)
13th Election District
Themas F. Young, et ux - Petitioners
Case No., B7-369-A

TIME: §:43 a.m

DATE: Tuesdav, March 17, 1987

PLACE: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 West Chesapeake

Avenue, Towson, Maryland

- SNl

oning Cc;r;yxlssioner
of Baltimd¥e County

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION "o. 2 9 8 8 6
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BALTIMORE COUNTY

DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
494-3550

BTy rss

STEPHEN E. COLLINS
DIRECTOR

January 30, 1987

Mr. Arnold Jablon
Zoning Commissioner
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. Jablon:

The Department of Traffic Enaineering has no comments for items
number 251, 252, 253, 285, 256,/257, 259, 260, 261, 263, 265, |s;w23g

and 268.
Very truly yours,
“ /d;,a;'/fu/_//:’?é‘ RS
4ichae1 5. Flanigan Pfﬁ_ts
Traffic Engineer Associate II
MSF:1t

™ Pty
FRE: %

BALTIMORE COUNTY

FIRE DEPARTMENT

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204-2586
494-4500

PAUL H. REINCKE
CHIEF January 27, 1987

Mr. Arnold Jaklon

Zoning Commissioner

Office of Flanning and Zoning
Baltimore County Office Building
Towscr Maryland 21204

RE: Property owner: Ihamas F. Young, et ux

Location: W/S Balto, St. 110" S. of centerline of Pa. Avenue.

Item No.: 257 Zoning Agenda: Meeting of 12/30/86
Gentlemen:

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed by this
Bureau and the comments below marked with an "X" are applicable and required
to be corrected or incorperated into the final plans for the property.

( J} 1. F¥Fire hydrants for the referenced property are reguired and shall be
located at intervals or feet along an approved roxd inu
accordance with Baltimore County Standards as published by the
Department of Public Works,

{ ) 2. A second means of vehicle access is required fur the site.

{ ) 3. The vehicle dead end condition shown at

EXCEEDS the maximum allowed by the Fire Department.

{ ) 4. The site shall be made to comply with all applicable parts of the
Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or beginning of operation.

{ x) 5. The buildings and structures existing or proposed on the site shall

comply with all applicable requirements of the National Fire Protection

Association Standard No., 101 *Lite Safety Code®, 1976 edition prior
to occupancy.,

* ) 6., 8itzs zlans are approved, as drawn.

. ) 7. The Fire Prevention Bureau has nc comments, at this time.

Noted and ' _;g 7 N
’ 4

Approved: fr ] L g ) fLélei

rad

/ire Prevention Bureau

Special Inspection Division -

/mb

BALTIMORE - LOUNTY L
"2\ DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS & LICENSES
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

TED ZALESKI, IR,
DIRECTOR

Mr. Arnold Japlon, Zoning Commimsicmer
Office of Planning and Zoning
Towsecn, Maryland 21204

Dear ¥r. Jablom

Cotrents on Item # 267  Zoning Advieory Committes Mesting are as followe

Property Owner; ThoOMmAs ¥. Young, et ux
Locastons W/S Baltimore Street, 110 feet S of centerline of Pennsylvania Ave.
Timtricty D.R. 5-5

APFLICAZLE ITEMS ARE CIRCLED:

@ All structures shall conform to the Baltimore County Building Code as sdopted by Council Bill #17-8%,
the Maryland Code for the Handicapped and Aged (A.N,.5.1. #117«1 = 1980) and cther applicable Codes and Standards.

A building and other miscel.ianecus permits shall be required before the start of any coustructien.

@ Residential: Two seta of construction drawings are required to fils & permit spplication. The aeal of &
rezistered .n Maryland Architect or Eungineer 1s/is not requirsd on plans asnd technical date.

D. Cﬂﬂfemiﬂ-: Trree sets of construction 4Tawinge sealed and signed by s ragistered in Maryland Arehitect
or irgineer shall be required to file with & permit application. Reproduced senls are oot scceptabls,

E. A1l Use Groupe except R-L Sirgle Fasmily Detached Dwellings require s minimmm of } hour fire rating for
exisrior walls closer than 6°'=) to an intericr lot line. 2-L Use Groups requirs & one hour wall if clomer
than 3'-0 to an irterior lot line. Ainy wall Built on an interict lot line shall require a fire or party
wall. See Table LUL, Section 1407, Section 1LC6.2 and Table 1L02. Yo openings are permitted in an
erterior wall within 3'-2 of an interior lot line.

F. The structure does nct aprear to comply with Table 505 for parmimsable height/arsa. Raply to the reguested
Variance !_Jy this cffice camnot be conmidered until the neceesary cata perzaining to height/area anz
construction type is provided. See Table L)l and 505 and have your ArchiTect/Engineer contact this department,

G. The requestsd varisnce appears to conflict with Sectiem{s) . . of the Baltimare
County Puilding Code.

H. When filing for & Tequired Changw of Use/Occupancy Fermit, an alteration permit application shall alzo
be filed along with three seta of acceptable comstruction plans indica’ing how the existing structure ik
to l;w alterel in order to coorply with the Code requiremants for the new use, Maryland irchitectural or
Engineer seals are usually required. The change of Use Groups are from Cse to Use y CF

to Mized Umes » Ses Ssction 312 of the Buildirg Cods.

I. The propossd project aprears o be located in s Flood Flaln, Tida! /Miverine. Please see the attached
copy of Section 516.0 of the BPuilding Tode aa siopted by Bill #17-85, Site plans sha'l ahow the correct
slevations above Bea level for the lot and the finish floor levels including besepent.

J. Comentss

k. Thess abbreviated commente reflect only on the informaticn provided by the drawings submitted tc tre O:fice
of Plarning and Zoning and are not intended to he construed sb the Tull ertemt of any permut. 17 derirec
the applicant may obtain additicral inforsation by vieiting Roog 122 of the Jounty CI{fice Buzlding at 1li

%. Chesapeake Avenue, Towscn, Marvliang 2274, -~ <t -
///}14-'4" gﬂpd/&wj‘-r-——\.

BYs C. E. Burnhaz, Thiel
Bulldirg Plans ke ex
L/22 /8
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' BALTIMORE COUNTY |
87-369-4 BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND OFFICE OF PLANNNG AN_ ZONING

TCWSCN, MARYLAND 21204

A T o T ANE il E AP AU ‘ 494-321
R 2o A ol a e ] ﬂsﬂ\ " N G, TN R
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE < +3erBALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE NCAMAN B CERIEN
SRS L S . GRECTSR
Arncld Jablon ’ ' l .
BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING § ZONING TO..Zening Commissioner Date.__March 6, 1987 March 5, 1987 ¥r. Arnold Jablon
County Office Building Nor‘man E. Gerber, AICP, Director ' COUNTY OFFICE BLDG., égnr:gg g???:;sgsz‘f;m F-EBROD-Z"f 20; ‘987
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue FROM__QtﬁE.Q_Qf_f’_l_a_"‘_"lijlﬂ,aﬂ_d__zoning : '}‘é:s:r-\.c:::;?::;e N304 To:so{\ Maryland 21203
Towson, Maryland 21204 FAUM.SctLss 0l T ANg and Zoning Mr. and Mrs. Thomas F. Young » ary
3005 New York Avenue . : ; ; D . :
.. . - . 000 . Re: Zoning Advisory Meeting of VEcEmBee 30,198¢.
Your petition has been recelveilgand accepted for filing this SUBJECT...oning_Petitions No. 87-364-A, 87-369-A and 87-370-A | Baltimore, Maryland 21227 Iten # 25 7 !
' 1z 29ty day of January » L7 . Property Cwner: THomas F.Nouwa ,etal
; Charrman RE: I!.-em No. 257 -~ Cace NO. 87‘369'A ] Location: '-AJ/S B v “T. “ ‘s
: Petitioner: Thumas F. Young, et ux aeTimorl =1, 110 .
. MEMBERS Petition for Zoning Variance Dear Mr, Jablon: oF (E OF Pruusdivamia bhue .
W | ' Ergineersng Dear Mr. and Mrs. Young: The Division of Current Planning and Development has reviewed the subject
- petition and offers the following comments. The ftems checked below are
RNOLD LON . : _ Department of The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has reviewed the plans applicable.
Zoning Ssioner Fatiie Engineering submitted with the above-referenced petiticn.  The followirg
o . There are no comprehensjve planning factors requiring comment State Roads Commission comments are not intended to indicate the appropriateness of There are no site planning factors requiring comment.,
Petitioner Thozas F. Young, et ux Received by: James E. Dyer on these petitions. Burcau of the zoning action requested, but to assure that all parties (" )A County Review Group Meeting is required. ‘
Petitioner's Fire Prevention are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the { )A County Review Group meeting was held and the minutes will be
Attorney ‘ ticalth Department development plans that may have a bearing on this case. The forwart_t by.t'.he Bureau of Public Services. . _
. Frorece Plamm Director of Planning may file a written report with the ( )This site is part of a larger tract; therfore it is defined as a
’ ) nning Zoning Commissioner with recommendations as to the suit- subdivision. The plan must show the entire tract. )
| Building Department ability of the requested zuning. ( JA record plat will be requ'ired_and must be recorded prior
. _‘ ‘ \f U C hoard of Education _ to issuance of a building permit.
S ' ' ' Norman E. Gerbdt, RiC contne ag Enclosed are all ccmments submitted from the members of the ( )The access is not satisfactory. _
Director TUHERS Administration Committee at this time that offer or request information on { )The circulation on this site is not satisfactory.
S, o icLition | If similar coments frox ihe remining ([ rarcing caicutatigas mest be sron on-che 2iar
NEG:JGH:slb ) members are received, I will forward them 1o you. Otherwise, nar . )
any comment that is not infurmative will be placed in the ( )LZ::]ggggﬁ:tgan;'::;n:G;?s‘]?s"glgz‘g:&geﬂnw as wetlands, and
s - : = . . f) L
ng;mif fiﬁ:' engrl];zeEEtti‘;;(i)z wafeigci:??zzfefo;ngl1;ngh22r;he (  Jonstruction in or alteration of the floodplain is prohibited
i 5 ne under the provisions of Section 22-98 of the Develgpment
scheduled accordingly. Regulations
( )Development of this site may constitute a potential conflict with
Very truly yours, the Baltimore County Master Plan.
: ‘ { )The amended Development Plan was approved by the Planning Board
Yo é b%&c //6(/‘5) on .
‘ ’ { )landscaping: Must comply with Baltinore County Landscape Manual. s
Y ping . ! ’
AMES E. DYER (  )The property is located in a deficient service area as defined by
: Chalrman ) _ 8i11 178-79. Na building permit may be issued until a Reserve
i ' Zoning Plans Advisory Committee Capacity Use Certificate has been issued. The deficient service
_ is .
S— JED:kkb ( )The preperty is located in a traffic area controlled by a "D* level
| | trtersection as defined by Bi1! 178-79, and as conditions change
Enclosures . traffic capacity may become more limited. The Basic Services Araas
are re-evaluated annually by the County Council.
( )Additicnal comments:
- David Fields, Acting Chief :
Current Plaaning and Development
CRS=ANA . L cc:  James Hoswell . ,
- P Ny
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